LTC2908CDDB-B1#TRPBF Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number LTC2908CDDB-B1#TRPBF-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number LTC2908CDDB-B1#TRPBF
Description IC SUPERVISOR 6 CHANNEL 8DFN
Detailed Description Supervisor Open Drain or Open Collector 6 Channe
l 8-DFN (3x2)

(PCB CONNECTION OPTIONAL)
TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 250°C/W TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 250°C/W
ORDER INFORMATION
Lead Free Finish
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2908CDDB-A1#TRMPBF LTC2908CDDB-A1#TRPBF LBFD 8-LEAD (3mm × 2mm) PLASTIC DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2908IDDB-A1#TRMPBF LTC2908IDDB-A1#TRPBF LBFF 8-LEAD (3mm × 2mm) PLASTIC DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2908CDDB-B1#TRMPBF LTC2908CDDB-B1#TRPBF LBFG 8-LEAD (3mm × 2mm) PLASTIC DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2908IDDB-B1#TRMPBF LTC2908IDDB-B1#TRPBF LBFH 8-LEAD (3mm × 2mm) PLASTIC DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2908CDDB-C1#TRMPBF LTC2908CDDB-C1#TRPBF LCFV 8-LEAD (3mm × 2mm) PLASTIC DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2908IDDB-C1#TRMPBF LTC2908IDDB-C1#TRPBF LCFV 8-LEAD (3mm × 2mm) PLASTIC DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2908CTS8-A1#TRMPBF LTC2908CTS8-A1#TRPBF LTBFJ 8-LEAD PLASTIC TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC2908ITS8-A1#TRMPBF LTC2908ITS8-A1#TRPBF LTBFK 8-LEAD PLASTIC TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC2908CTS8-B1#TRMPBF LTC2908CTS8-B1#TRPBF LTBFM 8-LEAD PLASTIC TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC2908ITS8-B1#TRMPBF LTC2908ITS8-B1#TRPBF LTBFN 8-LEAD PLASTIC TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC2908CTS8-C1#TRMPBF LTC2908CTS8-C1#TRPBF LTCFT 8-LEAD PLASTIC TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC2908ITS8-C1#TRMPBF LTC2908ITS8-C1#TRPBF LTCFT 8-LEAD PLASTIC TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
TRM = 500 pieces. *Temperature grades are identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on lead based fi nish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LTC2908CDDB-B1#TRPBF Analog Devices Inc. IC SUPERVISOR 6 CHANNEL 8DFN
LTC2908
3
2908fd
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VRT50 5V, 5% Reset Threshold V1 Input Threshold l 4.600 4.675 4.750 V
VRT33 3.3V, 5% Reset Threshold V2 Input Threshold l 3.036 3.086 3.135 V
VRT25 2.5V, 5% Reset Threshold V3 Input Threshold l 2.300 2.338 2.375 V
VRT18 1.8V, 5% Reset Threshold V4 Input Threshold l 1.656 1.683 1.710 V
VRTADJ ADJ, 5% Reset Threshold VADJ1, VADJ2 Input Threshold l 0.492 0.500 0.508 V
 (LTC2908-A1) The l denotes specifi cations which apply over the full
operating temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are TA = 25°C, VCC = 5V unless otherwise noted. (Note 2)
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VRT33 3.3V, 5% Reset Threshold V1 Input Threshold l 3.036 3.086 3.135 V
VRT25 2.5V, 5% Reset Threshold V2 Input Threshold l 2.300 2.338 2.375 V
VRT18 1.8V, 5% Reset Threshold V3 Input Threshold l 1.656 1.683 1.720 V
VRT15 1.5V, 5% Reset Threshold V4 Input Threshold l 1.380 1.403 1.425 V
VRTADJ ADJ, 5% Reset Threshold VADJ1, VADJ2 Input Threshold l 0.492 0.500 0.508 V
(LTC2908-B1) The l denotes specifi cations which apply over the full operating temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are
TA = 25°C, VCC = 3.3V unless otherwise noted. (Note 2)
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS